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Synod	Name	 	 	 	 	 	 Name	 	 	 	 Email	Address	

1A-Alaska	 	 	 	 	 	 Jane	Hanson	 	 	 jhansonak@aol.com	

1B-Northwestern	Washington	 	 	 	 Susan	Berg	 	 	 susan@lutheransnw.org	

1C-Southwestern	Washington		 	 	 	 Jennifer		Hilfiker		 	 jen@agnusdeilutheran.org	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Ingelaurie	Lisher	 	

1D-Eastern	Washington	Idaho	 	 	 	 Gib	Dominguez	 	 	 gibd@ewaidsynod.org	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Bonnie	 Calhoun	 	

1E-Oregon	 	 	 	 	 	 Lisa	Gray	 	 	 lisa.marie.gray@gmail.com	

1F-Montana		 	 	 	 	 	 Jason	Asselstine		 	 jasselstine@montanasynod.org	

2A-Sierra	Pacific	 	 	 	 	 Lisa	Herlocker	 	 	 lherlocker@starstream.net	

2B-Southwest	California		 	 	 	 Janet	Renick	 	 	 janetor@aol.com	

2C-Pacifica		 	 	 	 	 	 Patty	Erickson	 	 	 Thepattywagon15@aol.com	

2D-Grand	Canyon	 	 	 	 	 Darcy	Mittelstaedt	 	 darcy@htlutheran.com	

2E-Rocky	Mountain	 	 	 	 	 Carolyn	Gage	 	 	 kyuyu@comcast.net	

3A-Western	North	Dakota	 	 	 	 Gracia	 Johnson	 	 gjohnson@trinitybismarck.com	

3B-Eastern	North	Dakota	 	 	 	 Jamie	Travers	 	 	 eandlyo@gondtc.com	

3C-South	Dakota	 	 	 	 	 Suzanne	Hansen	 	 shansen@sdsynod.org	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Susan	Marone	 	 	 smarone@sdsynod.org	

3D-Northwestern	Minnesota	 	 	 	 Kristina	Johnson	 	 lyo@cord.edu	

3E-Northeastern	Minnesota	 	 	 	 Catherine	Anderson	 	 Catherine.Anderson@nemnsynod.org	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 David	Anderson		

3F-Southwestern	Minnesota	 	 	 	 Tim	Wheatley	 	 	 swmnelcayg@gmail.com	

3G-Minneapolis	Area	 	 	 	 	 Elizabeth	Pedersen	 	 elizabethp@lordoflife.org	

3H-Saint	Paul	Area	 	 	 	 	 Nicole	Fielder	 	 	 clcpastornikki@frontier.com	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Kelli	Weiss	 	 	 kelli.weiss@oscl.org	

3I-Southeastern	Minnesota	 	 	 	 Andrea	Myers	 	 	 ajdobb@yahoo.com	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Ronald	 Myers	 	 	 Ronalddmyers@yahoo.com	

4A-Nebraska	 	 	 	 	 	 Amy	Wagner	 	 		 a.wagner@sheridanlutheran.org	

4B-Central	States	 	 	 	 	 Mindy	Tillberg	 	 	 mindy@immanuelsalina.org	



4C-Arkansas-Oklahoma	 	 	 	 	 Jona	Burnett	 	 	 jonasweeten@cox.net	

4D-Northern	Texas-Northern	Louisiana	 	 	 Jonathan	Lys	 	 	 jonathan.lys@sbcglobal.net	

4E-Southwestern	Texas	 	 	 	 	 Michael		Odegaard	 	 youthandfamily@clcgtn.org	

4F-Texas-Louisiana	Gulf	Coast		 	 	 	 Michelle	Mote	 	 	 michelle@messiahlc.org	

5A-Metropolitan	Chicago	 	 	 	 Emily	Heitzman		 	 pastoremilychicagosynod@gmail.com	

5B-Northern	Illinois	 	 	 	 	 Peg	Miller	 	 	 pegmiller@grics.net	

5C-Central/Southern	Illinois	 	 	 	 Amie	Hester	 	 	 amies3children@yahoo.com	

5D-Southeastern	Iowa	 	 	 	 	 Ellen	Rothweiler	 	 ellen@standrewsames.org	

5E-Western	Iowa	 	 	 	 	 Andy	Nelson	 	 	 luthercenter@gmail.com	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 David	Halaas	 	 	 david.halaas.rev@wisynod.org	

5F-Northeastern	Iowa	 	 	 	 	 Mark	Anderson		 	 andersonm@neiasynod.org	

5G-Northern	Great	Lakes	 	 	 	 Katherine	Finegan	 	 kfinegan@nglsynod.org	

5H-Northwest	Wisconsin	 	 	 	 Ralph	Thompson	 	 mollyt@lakeland.ws	

5I-East	Central	Wisconsin	 	 	 	 Jerry	Wirtley	 	 	 sjpastor@bayland.net	

5J-Greater	Milwaukee	 	 	 	 	 Stephanie	Luedtke	 	 stephanie@milwaukeesynod.org	

5K-South-Central	Wisconsin	 	 	 	 Brett	Christensen	 	 brett@oslc-elca.org	

5L-LaCrosse	Area	 	 	 	 		 Jean	Pagliaro	 	 	 pastor@halfwaycreek.org	

6A-Southeast	Michigan	 	 	 	 	 Beth	Paulo	 	 	 beth4youth@christsterling.org	

6B-North/West	Lower	Michigan		 	 	 Beth	Mundwiler	 	 bmundwiler@chsd.us	

6C-Indiana-Kentucky	 	 	 	 	 Julie	Peralta	 	 	 julie@rlcindy.org	

6D-Northwestern	Ohio	 	 	 	 	 Cassie	Yeager	 	 	 C.yeager317@gmail.com	

6E-Northeastern	Ohio	 	 	 	 	 Darlene	Waugh	 	 	 dwaugh@messiahfp.org	

6F-Southern	Ohio	 	 	 	 	 Diane	Schwiger-Alexander	 dsaministry1@gmail.com	

7A-New	Jersey	 	 	 	 	 	 Lynda	Pullis	 	 	 lynda@calvarycranford.com	

7B-New	England	 	 	 	 	 Tim	Weisman	 	 	 pastor@zionlutheranpittsfield.org	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Heidi	Johnston	 	

7C-Metropolitan	New	York	 	 	 	 Lisa	McCaffrey	 	 	 detroitlisa2015@gmail.com	

7D-Upstate	New	York	 	 	 	 	 Rick	Mollenkopf-Grill	 	 rick@organic-youth.org	

7E-Northeastern	Pennsylvania	 	 	 	 Bruce	MacLaughlin	 				 prbrucedml@rcn.com	

7F-Southeastern	Pennsylvania	 	 	 	 Robin	Alderfer	 	 	 alderfer@aol.com	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Daria	Waite	 	 	 Daria.Waite@gmail.com	

8A-Northwestern	Pennsylvania	 	 	 	 David	Parsh	 	 	 dparsh@atlanticbb.net	 	 	



8B-Southwestern	Pennsylvania	 	 	 	 Martin	 Galbraith	 	

8C-Allegheny	 	 	 	 	 	 Rebecca	Maser	 	 	 rjmaser@aol.com	

8D-Lower	Susquehanna		 	 	 	 Charlie	 Roberts		 	 croberts@lss-elca.org	

8E-Upper	Susquehanna		 	 	 	 Ricki	Stringfellow	 	 rstring@hotmail.com	 	 	

8F-Delaware-Maryland			 	 	 	 Ed	Kay	 	 	 	 ekay@demdsynod.org	

8G-Metropolitan	Washington	DC	 	 	 Tony	Kerlavage	 	 	 arkerlav@me.com	

9A-Virginia	 	 	 	 	 	 Paul	Carlson	 	 	 pcarlson@flcnorfolk.com	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Dave	Delaney	 	 	 delaney@vasynod.org	

9B-North	Carolina	 	 	 	 	 Scott	Maxwell	 	 	 maxwell.scott.r@gmail.com	

9C-South	Carolina	 	 	 	 	 Susan	Jackson	 	 	 suann75@gmail.com	

9D-Southeastern	 	 	 	 	 Noel	Reagan	 	 	 noel@projectcanterbury.org	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Vickie	Davis	 	

9E-Florida-Bahamas	 	 	 	 	 Michelle	Collins		 	 michelle.r.collins@gmail.com	

9F-Caribbean	 	 	 	 	 	 Madelline	Rivera	 	 marivera.asp@gmail.com	


